
 

Enquiries: NAZLEY LATEGAN / SALWAH MATTHEE 

Contact number: 021 – 807 6246 / 021 – 807 6232 

Reference: SERVICES & GOODS 

Date:  20 June 2024 

 

NOTICE: CANCELLATION OF BID INVITATION 
 
 

Notice is hereby given in terms of regulation 8 of the Preferential Procurement Regulations of 2011 that the 

following formal written price quotation has been cancelled on 20 June 2024 in terms of regulation 8 
(4) © due to the fact that the validity has expired, no bidders accepted, and scope of work has 
changed. 
 

 
 
WEB 13: 2024/2025- APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE PROVIDER OF AN AUCTIONEER TO CONDUCT 
OF PROPERTY WITHIN DRAKENSTEIN MUNICIPALITY 
 
WEB 53: 2023/2024 -SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF SCREWS ROOFING GALVANISED 90X6.3MM WITH 
WASHERS COMPLETE PER 100. (PRICES VALID FOR A PERIOD UP TO 30 JUNE 2024) 
 
WEB 21: 2023/2024 –(RE-ADVERTISE) SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF LADDER ALUMINIUM EXT TYPE 
LAEM. (PRICES VALID FOR A PERIOD UP TO 30 JUNE 2024) 
 
WEB 53: 2023/2024 -SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF COVERS ONLY MANHOLE 600X450MM 47KG 
(POLIMER) TYPE 9D (PRICES VALID FOR A PERIOD UP TO 30 JUNE 2024) 
 
DIC0039111-SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SOUND ATTENUATING WINDOWS, GLASING AND 
CLADDING TO OFFICES AOUND GENERATOR. 
 
WEB 34: 2023/2024 –(RE-ADVERTISE) PADLOCKS VIRO OR SIMILAR OR EQUIVALET (PRICES 
VALID FOR A PERIOD UP TO 30 JUNE 2024) 
 
WEB 30: 2023/2024 –(RE-ADVERTISE) SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF RANGER / VIKING JOHNSON 
COUPLING FBE (PRICES VALID FOR A PERIOD UP TO 30 JUNE 2024) 
 
WEB 28: 2023/2024 –(RE-ADVERTISE) SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF FUSES HV HRC (D) WITH PIN 50A 
(KEBXO 50) (PRICES VALID FOR A PERIOD UP TO 30 JUNE 2024) 
 
WEB 25: 2023/2024 –(RE-ADVERTISE) SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF CONTRACTORS-STR LIGHTS 240V 
3PH 60AMP TYPE LC1-D4011 (PRICES VALID FOR A PERIOD UP TO 30 JUNE 2024) 
 



 
 

 2 

WEB 51: 2023/2024 –(RE-ADVERTISE) SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF BALLCOCKS 22M MALE & FEMALE 
COBRA. (PRICES VALID FOR A PERIOD UP TO 30 JUNE 2024) 
 
WEB 45: 2023/2024 –(RE-ADVERTISE) SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF CIRCUIT BREAKERS. (PRICES VALID 
FOR A PERIOD UP TO 30 JUNE 2024) 
 
WEB 37: 2023/2024 –(RE-ADVERTISE) SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF WIRE RED, BLUE AND WHITE. 
(PRICES VALID FOR A PERIOD UP TO 30 JUNE 2024) 
 
WEB 57: 2023/2024 –(RE-ADVERTISE) SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF CIRCUIT BREAKERS. (PRICES VALID 
FOR A PERIOD UP TO 30 JUNE 2024) 
 
 
 
 

Further enquiries may be directed to Mrs N Lategan on telephone number (021) 807-6246 or via email to 
nazley@drakenstein.gov.za  

 
 
 

Municipal website 
Dr J Leibbrandt 
CITY MANAGER 

 
 

mailto:nazley@drakenstein.gov.za

